06-23-2004

: 122(D) NON DONG HON NON NOON 1830 DAG HIN SAN SAN SAN HON

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): WERNER, Jon H. 08 March 2004 DOYLE, Scot 14 March 2004 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BONES IN MOTION, Inc. Assignment Merger	Form PTO -1595		ttorney Docket No. NavAssist.000004
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WERNER, Jon H. DOYLE, Scot 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BONES IN MOTION, Inc. 11821 W. Cow Path Road Austin, Texas 78727 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New Patent Application, execution date of application Execution/Filing/Issue Date Patent Application Number: Patent Number: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DILLON &YUDELL, LLP Suite 2110 8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, Texas 78759 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Brian F. Russell Name of Ferson Signifix		1027.74350 _{NLY}	
WERNER, Jon H. DOYLE, Scot 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BONES IN MOTION, Inc. 11821 W. Cow Path Road Austin, Texas 78727 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New Patent Application, execution date of application Patent Application Number: Patent Number: 10.759,289 Patent Application Number: Patent Number: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DILLON & YUDELL, LLP Suite 2110 8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, Texas 78759 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Brian F. Russell Name of Person Signith Name of Person Signith 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Merger Merger Merger Merger Change of Name Change o	To The Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
DOYLE, Scot 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BONES IN MOTION, Inc. 11821 W. Cow Path Road Austin, Texas 78727 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): □ New Patent Application, execution date of application □ Patent Application Number: □ Patent Application Number: □ Patent Application number: □ Patent Application number: □ Patent Application Date □ P	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution	date:
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): BONES IN MOTION, Inc. Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New Patent Application, execution date of application Execution/Filing/Issue Date	WERNER, Jon H.	<u>08 March 2</u>	004
party(ies): BONES IN MOTION, Inc. 11821 W. Cow Path Road Austin, Texas 78727 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Patent Application, execution date of application Patent Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Solution 10,759,289 DILLON & Patent Application Number: Solution 10,759,289 DILLON & Patent Application Number: Solution 10,759,289 DILLON & Patent Application Number: Solution 10,759,289 DILLON & Patent Should be mailed: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account Authorized to charge if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.	DOYLE, Scot	14 March 2	004
New Patent Application, execution date of application Execution Date O1/16/2004 Filing Date	party(ies): BONES IN MOTION, Inc. 11821 W. Cow Path Road	☑ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Execution/Filing/Issue Date Execution Date 01/16/2004 Filing Date
Patent Number:		. ,	Execution/Filing/Issue Date
	☑ Patent Application Number:	10,759,289	Execution Date 01/16/2004 Filing Date
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DILLON &YUDELL, LLP Suite 2110 8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy. Austin, Texas 78759 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Brian F. Russell Name of Person Signifix Name of Person Signifix Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account	☐ Patent Number:		
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Brian F. Russell Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date	whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: DILLON &YUDELL, LLP Suite 2110 8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	d to deposit account
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Brian F. Russell Name of Person Signing Signature Double 1 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		8. Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Brian F. Russell Name of Person Signing Signature Signature		(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Brian F. Russell Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Name of Person Signing		DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE
Name of Person Signific Signature Days /	To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing information i	s true and correct and any attached copy is a
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		Busines Signature	well 9/17/04
FTOCHF AAAAA121 1A75Q2AQ		f pages including cover sheet, attack	nments, and documents: 2

06/22/2004 1

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services,

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

REEL: 015475 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

- (1) JON H. WERNER, of Austin, Travis County, Texas
- (2) SCOT DOYLE, of Cedar Park, Travis County, Texas

have invented certain improvements in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/759,289, entitled

LOCATION-AWARE FITNESS TRAINING DEVICE, METHODS, AND PROGRAM PRODUCTS THAT SUPPORT REAL-TIME INTERACTIVE COMMUNICATION AND AUTOMATED ROUTE GENERATION

and executed,	respectively, a	United	States	paten	t appli	cation	n the	refor or	(Date	e Invento	r Signed
Declaration)	(1) Jaman	16 14			2004;	and	(2)	Jana	avn l	64	,
2004.											
	(/)						/	/	•		

Whereas, BONES IN MOTION, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 11821 W. Cow Path Road, Austin, Texas 78727, (hereinafter called Bones in Motion), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Bones in Motion, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Bones in Motion, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Bones in Motion may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Bones in Motion.

(1) Signed at _	Arshi, Texas	on March B,	, 2004.
		Juko W	
		JON H. WEKNER	
	_		
(2) Signed at _	Cedar Park, Texas	on March 14	, 2004.
	.,	85 DM	
		SCOT DOYLE	

PATENT RECORDED: 06/21/2004 REEL: 015475 FRAME: 0733